

City of Norman, OK

Municipal Building Council Chambers 201 West Gray Norman, OK 73069

Master

File Number: RPT-1920-20

File ID: RPT-1920-20 Type: Communication or Report Status: Consent Item In Control: City Council Version: 1 Reference: Item 10 **Department:** Legal Department Cost: File Created: 01/31/2020 File Name: HRC 2019 Annual Complaints Report **Final Action:** Title: SUBMISSION OF THE 2019 ANNUAL COMPLAINTS REPORT FROM THE NORMAN HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION. Notes: ACTION NEEDED: Motion to acknowledge receipt of the report and direct the filing thereof. ACTION TAKEN: Agenda Date: 02/11/2020 Agenda Number: 10 Attachments: HRC 2019 Annual Complaints Report Project Manager: Kristina Bell, Assistant City Attorney Entered by: kristina.bell@normanok.gov **Effective Date:** History of Legislative File

Text of Legislative File RPT-1920-20

Date:

Action:

Body

Ver-

Acting Body:

INFORMATION: One of the amendments passed in Ordinance O-1920-2, adopted by City Council on August 25, 2019, included the addition of § 7-102(16), which added a duty of the Norman Human Rights Commission (HRC) to "submit to City Council an annual report of complaints filed and their resolution." This report, approved unanimously by the HRC at its January 27, 2020, meeting, is submitted in compliance with that section for City Council's consideration in order that acknowledgment of the receipt of the report may be noted in the minutes as a matter of permanent record.

Sent To:

Due Date:

Return

Date:

Result:

.